

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10524/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2015 in OA No. 134/2013 13-01-2015 in OA No. 74/2013 13-01-2015 in OA No. 58/2012 13-01-2015 in OA No. 55/2012 13-01-2015 in OA No. 54/2012 13-01-2015 in OA No. 51/2012 13-01-2015 in OA No. 112/2013 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

GOA PARYAVARAN SAVRAKSHAN SANGHARSH SAMITEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. H.L. NATHURMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46196/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.46194/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

Diary No(s). 24631/2018 (XVII)  
( IA No.96298/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96299/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.M. Walawaikar, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per order dated 09.04.2018 this matter was to be listed in the third week of July, 2018 on a non-miscellaneous day.

List in the third Week of August, 2018 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER