

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10524/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2015 in OA No. 134/2013 13-01-2015 in OA No. 74/2013 13-01-2015 in OA No. 58/2012 13-01-2015 in OA No. 55/2012 13-01-2015 in OA No. 54/2012 13-01-2015 in OA No. 51/2012 13-01-2015 in OA No. 112/2013 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

GOA PARYAVARAN SAVRAKSHAN SANGHARSH SAMITEE THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
MR. BRUNO RODRIGUES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. H.L. NATHURMAL THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MR. HARESH MELWANI RIZVI
& ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46196/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.46194/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 46196/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 46194/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24631/2018 (XVII)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 96298/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
96299/2018

IA No. 96298/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 96299/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nancy Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR (Letter by)

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Bansal, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Valson, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay D., Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rustam Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for the Respondent(s), for adjournment of the matters to enable the
respondent(s) to file counter affidavit, matters are adjourned.

List after service is complete.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)