

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . A V A N I P A L S I N G H

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10524/2018

GOA PARYAVARAN SAVRAKSHAN SANGHARSH SAMITEE THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
MR. BRUNO RODRIGUES Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. H.L. NATHURMAL THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MR. HARESH MELWANI RIZVI
& ORS. Respondent(s)

W I T H

Diary No(s). 24631/2018 (XVII)
(IA)

Date : 24-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Siddhant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Ms Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms Nancy Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Mr Raghav Bansal, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr Atul Agarwal, Adv.
Ms Prerna Kumari @ Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Upon hearing the ld. counsels appearing for the respective parties, it is apparent that the office report is incomplete and not updated. Office shall prepare the report in a clear manner indicating the service position of each party in a tabular format. Matter is adjourned.

List on 14.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar