

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10524/2018

GOA PARYAVARAN SAVRAKSHAN SANGHARSH SAMITEE THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
MR. BRUNO RODRIGUES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. H.L. NATHURMAL THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MR. HARESH MELWANI RIZVI
& ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24631/2018 (XVII)
(IA)

Date : 15-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Contd..

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A D. No. 10524/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh step and file fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 to 8, 11, 12 and 15, as a last opportunity.

Respondent Nos. 4,9, 10 and 14 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos. 5,13 and 16 are granted four weeks' time as a last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

C.A D. No. 24631/2018

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos. 1,5,6,13,16,19,20,22,26,29, 31 and 32 are granted four weeks' time as a last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as a last opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No. 12.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh step and file fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 7-11, 14, 15, 17, 18, 21, 23-25, 27, 28, 30 & 33, as a last opportunity.

List on 03.01.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar