

ITEM NO.1728

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 10524/2018

GOA PARYAVARAN SAVRAKSHAN SANGHARSH SAMITEE
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT MR. BRUNO RODRIGUES

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. H.L. NATHURMAL THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
MR. HARESH MELWANI RIZVI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 24631/2018 (XVII)

Date : 30-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suhas Walawakar, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
Ms. Sukriti K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Ms. Divyanshi Bansal, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Imlikaba Jamir, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. As per the office report, counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit along with proof of service.
2. Needful shall be done within two weeks.
3. List after two weeks.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**