

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10524/2018

GOA PARYAVARAN SAVRAKSHAN SANGHARSH
SAMITEE THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT MR.
BRUNO RODRIGUES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. H.L. NATHURMAL THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR MR. HARESH MELWANI
RIZVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24631/2018 (XVII)

Date : 15-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.
Ms. Divyanshi Bansaal, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Imilikaba Jamir, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. M.T. Reddy, AOR
Ms. Iptisha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the respondents. Respondents did not file their counter, may do so within a period of four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter as per rules.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)