

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10524/2018

GOA PARYAVARAN SAVRAKSHAN SANGHARSH SAMITEE THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT
MR. BRUNO RODRIGUES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. H.L. NATHURMAL THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MR. HARESH MELWANI RIZVI
& ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
Diary No(s). 24631/2018 (XVII)
IA

Date : 21-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sagar Roy,Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash Narain Tripathi,Adv.
Ms. Anki Kashyap,Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi,Adv.
Mr. Guruprasad Naik,Adv.
Ms. Adya Shree Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Muddam Thirupathi Reddy, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Nair, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, service is complete in both the matters.

Being complete matters, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

ARUL VARMA
Registrar

MG